INDUSTRIAL TRAINING REPORT

D’GUNUNGAN PASURUAN

OrrmmvO

International
MasterGourmet
Academy

BY

NICHOLAS AGAPE

1974130010012

STUDY PROGRAM OF CULINARY ART OTTIMMO

INTERNATIONAL MASTERGOURMET ACADEMY

SURABAYA

2022



APPROVALI1

Title i Intemnship Report D'Gunungan Pandaan

Company Name : D'Gunungan

Company Address  : Area Sawah, Dayurcjo, Prigen, Pasuruan, Jawa Timur,
67157

No, Telp./Fax, 08113463939

Which is carried out by Students of Culinary Arts Ottimmo International Master
Gourmet Academy Surabaya

Name : Nicholas Agape

Reg. No 1974130010012

Has been tested and declared successful.

Approve, Surabaya, 30 September 2022
Advisor Supervisor

/A

| i
Hilda Tjahjani I., S.E.Ak., CA., MM Aziz Ramdhani
NIP. 196910292002072 Head Chef

Acknowledged by,

Director of Ottimmo International Master Gourmet Academy Surabaya




APPROVAL 2

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING REPORT
D'GUNUNGAN PASURUAN
Arranged By:

Nicholas Agape
1974130010012

Industrial training conducted from February 2 2022 until 2 August 2022 at
D’Gunungan Pasuruan

Supervisor, Examiner | Examiner 11
. ‘,./"'"_ -
/4 Gl
2 p
Hilda Tjahjani L., S.E.Ak., C. > Mic e()ﬂmr,(r.ﬂ’ar. Heni Adhianata, S.T.P., M.Sc
NIP. 196910292002072 NIP. 19950219 2001 074 NIP.199006131402016
Acknowledged by,
Director of Ottimmo International Head of Culinary Arts Program
Master Gourmet Academy, Study Ottimmo Internasional

Master Gourmet Academy,

—

y Hilda Tjahjani Iskandar, S.E., M.M
NTP?]97310251201001 NIP. 196910292002072




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

First of all, the athor would like to praise and thanks tto God that the author can
complete th report. This reportis prepared based on industrial training result
conducted by the author during 6 months in D’Gunungan. This report is prepared

as one of the requirements to complete the Diploma III of Culinary Arts.

In the process of completion of this report, I had received much guidance
and assistance from various parties. To that end, the author express their sincere

thanks to:

1.  Mrs. Latifahtur Rahmah as advisor who has guided, provide guidance and

suggestions until the completion of this report.
2.  Mr. Robby Jie who has given the place of industrial training.
3. Mrs. Hilda Tjahjani as Head of the Culinary Arts Programme.

4. Mr. Zaldy Iskandar as Director of OTTIMMO International MasterGourmet
Academy Surabaya.

5. My dearest brother and sister Calvin Arandy and Shannon who always

supports me.

6. My dearest friends Stephanie Jessica, Dylan Budilaksmono, Villani Sharon,
Morgan Hoo, Donny Gracio, James Gracie, and others who always support

me during this internship.

Surabaya, 30 September 2022

Nicholas Agape



INT

PLAGIARISM STATEM

1 eertify that this assignment/report is my own work, based on personal study
and/or research and that the author have acknowledged all material and sources used
in its preparation, whether they be books, articles, reports, lecture notes, and any
other kind of document, electronic or personal communication, I also certify that
this assignment report has not previously been submitted for assessment in any other
unit, except where specific permission has been granted from all unit coordinators
involved, or at any other time in this unit, and that the author has not copied in part
or whole or otherwise plagiarized the work of other students and/or persons.

On this statement, 1 am ready to bear the risk/any sanctions im posed to the
author in accordance with applicable regulations, if in the future there is a breach of

scientific ethics, or you have a claim against the authenticity of the my work.

30 September 2022

Nicholas Agape




TABLE OF CONTENT

APPROVAL 1
APPROVAL 2
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Plagiarism Statement
TABLE OF CONTENT
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF TABLES
Executive Summary
CHAPTER I
1.1 BACKGROUND
1.2 OBJECTIVE
1.3 THE BENEFIT OF INTERNSHIP
1.3.1 The Benefit of Internship for Student

1.3.2 The Benefit of Internship for Ottimmo Internasional Master Gourmet

1.3.3 The Benefit Of Internship for D’Gunungan
CHAPTER II
2.1 HISTORY OF COMPANY
2.2 VISION, MISION
2.2.1 VISION
2.2.2 MISION
2.3 ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE AND MAIN TASK
2.3.1 ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE
232 TASK
CHAPTER 1II
3.1 PLACE OF ASSIGNMENT
3.2 ACTIVITIES PERFORMED
3.3 PRODUCT OF INTERNSHIP

3.3.1 Banana cheese fritters with chocolate sauce

il
il

v

vi
viii

X

O O O 0 N N N NN e bR W W NN DN

_—
~ b



3.3.2 BBQ Chicken wings
3.3.3 D’Gunungan burger
3.3.4 Durian Pizza
3.5 PROBLEM FACED AND HOW TO SOLVED THEM
3.5.1 Time management
3.5.2 Guest’s Complaints
3.5.3 New To Field
CHAPTER 1V
4.1 CONCLUSION
4.2 SUGGESTION
4.2.1 For Student
4.2.2 For D’Gunungan
4.2.3 For Ottimmo Internasional Master Gourmet
BIBLIOGRAPHY
APPENDIX

vi

14
15
16
17
17
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
20
21
22



Figure 1.
Figure 2.
Figure 3.
Figure 4.
Figure 5.
Figure 6.
Figure 7.
Figure 8.
Figure 9.
Figure 10
Figure 11

Figure 12.
Figure 13.
Figure 14.
Figure 15.
Figure 16.
Figure 17.
Figure 18.
Figure 19.
Figure 19.
Figure 20.
Figure 21.
Figure 22.
Figure 23.

LIST OF FIGURES

D’Gunungan View from the top
D’Gunungan Multifunction room
D’Gunungan Main building
Kitchen Structure

Banana cheese fritters with chocolate sauce
BBQ Chicken wings
D’Gunungan burger

Durian Pizza

Kitchen Area

. Instagram profile

. Night view

Outdoor section

Menu page 1

Menu page 2

Menu page 3

Internship certificate
Internship appraisal form 1
Internship appraisal form 2
Internship appraisal form 3
Internship appraisal form 4
Consultation form

Revise form 1

Revise form 2

Revise form 3

vii

~N WD W

13
14
14
15
22
23
23
24
24
25
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34



LIST OF TABLES

Table 1. Activities Performance February-March
Table 2. Activities Performance May-June
Table 3. Activities Performance July-August

viii

10
11



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

D’Gunungan Pasuruan is one of the best viewing Restaurant in East Java.
The Restaurant is located after the exit toll of Pandaan. D’Gunungan has been
thriving and growing for 5 years since the opening of D’Gunungan, which is on
August 2017. D’Gunungan was built in the hills of Sagamore in Taman Dayu that
has a very mesmerizing view of the hills, mountains and lights.

For 6 months, I learned various skills, starting from how to store, prepare,
and to process the ingredients, and even plating the dishes. I also learned to work
in team and to find the rhythm with my colleagues and that time management is
also very important, I even got to learn on how to manage the staffs, how to gave
proper instructions, social media marketing, mouth to mouth marketing, Inventing
new menus, handling events and also brainstorming events, and the thing that I
feel is very important is I got to learn on how to do the financing in a running
restaurant and basically how to run them, this will be very helpful in my culinary
journey. how to work in a big team and how to work faster. The chefs and staffs

are also very helpful throughout my internship period.

Keyword: D’ Gunungan, Internship



