INDUSTRIAL TRAINING REPORT D'GUNUNGAN PASURUAN



BY

NICHOLAS AGAPE

1974130010012

STUDY PROGRAM OF CULINARY ART OTTIMMO INTERNATIONAL MASTERGOURMET ACADEMY SURABAYA

2022

APPROVAL 1

Title : Internship Report D'Gunungan Pandaan

Company Name : D'Gunungan

Company Address : Area Sawah, Dayurejo, Prigen, Pasuruan, Jawa Timur,

67157

No. Telp./Fax. 08113463939

Which is carried out by Students of Culinary Arts Ottimmo International Master

Gourmet Academy Surabaya

Name : Nicholas Agape

Reg. No 1974130010012

Has been tested and declared successful.

Approve, Surabaya, 30 September 2022

Advisor Supervisor

Hilda Tjahjani I., S.E.Ak., C.A., M.M

NIP. 196910292002072

Aziz Ramdhani

Head Chef

Acknowledged by,

Director of Ottimmo International Master Gourmet Academy Surabaya

APPROVAL 2

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING REPORT D'GUNUNGAN PASURUAN

Arranged By:

Nicholas Agape

1974130010012

Industrial training conducted from February 2 2022 until 2 August 2022 at D'Gunungan Pasuruan

Supervisor,

Examiner I

Examiner II

Hilda Tjahjani I., S.E.Ak., C.A. M.M

NIP. 196910292002072

Michael Valent, A.Md. Par.

NIP. 19950219 2001 074

Heni Adhianata, S.T.P., M.Sc

NIP.199006131402016

Acknowledged by,

Director of Ottimmo International

kandar, B.SC.

97310251201001

Master Gourmet Academy,

Head of Culinary Arts Program Study Ottimmo Internasional

Master Gourmet Academy,

Hilda Tjahjani Iskandar, S.E., M.M

NIP. 196910292002072

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

First of all, the athor would like to praise and thanks to God that the author can complete th report. This report prepared based on industrial training result conducted by the author during 6 months in D'Gunungan. This report is prepared as one of the requirements to complete the Diploma III of Culinary Arts.

In the process of completion of this report, I had received much guidance and assistance from various parties. To that end, the author express their sincere thanks to:

- 1. Mrs. Latifahtur Rahmah as advisor who has guided, provide guidance and suggestions until the completion of this report.
- 2. Mr. Robby Jie who has given the place of industrial training.
- 3. Mrs. Hilda Tjahjani as Head of the Culinary Arts Programme.
- 4. Mr. Zaldy Iskandar as Director of OTTIMMO International MasterGourmet Academy Surabaya.
- 5. My dearest brother and sister Calvin Arandy and Shannon who always supports me.
- 6. My dearest friends Stephanie Jessica, Dylan Budilaksmono, Villani Sharon, Morgan Hoo, Donny Gracio, James Gracie, and others who always support me during this internship.

Surabaya, 30 September 2022

Nicholas Agape

PLAGIARISM STATEMENT

I certify that this assignment/report is my own work, based on personal study and/or research and that the author have acknowledged all material and sources used in its preparation, whether they be books, articles, reports, lecture notes, and any other kind of document, electronic or personal communication. I also certify that this assignment report has not previously been submitted for assessment in any other unit, except where specific permission has been granted from all unit coordinators involved, or at any other time in this unit, and that the author has not copied in part or whole or otherwise plagiarized the work of other students and/or persons.

On this statement, I am ready to bear the risk/any sanctions imposed to the author in accordance with applicable regulations, if in the future there is a breach of scientific ethics, or you have a claim against the authenticity of the my work.

30 September 2022

Nicholas Agape

TABLE OF CONTENT

APPROVAL 1	ii
APPROVAL 2	iii
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	iv
Plagiarism Statement	V
TABLE OF CONTENT	vi
LIST OF FIGURES	viii
LIST OF TABLES	ix
Executive Summary	X
CHAPTER I	1
1.1 BACKGROUND	1
1.2 OBJECTIVE	2
1.3 THE BENEFIT OF INTERNSHIP	2
1.3.1 The Benefit of Internship for Student	2
1.3.2 The Benefit of Internship for Ottimmo Internasional Master	Gourmet 3
1.3.3 The Benefit Of Internship for D'Gunungan	3
CHAPTER II	4
2.1 HISTORY OF COMPANY	4
2.2 VISION, MISION	7
2.2.1 VISION	7
2.2.2 MISION	7
2.3 ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE AND MAIN TASK	7
2.3.1 ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE	7
2.3.2 TASK	8
CHAPTER III	9
3.1 PLACE OF ASSIGNMENT	9
3.2 ACTIVITIES PERFORMED	9
3.3 PRODUCT OF INTERNSHIP	14
3.3.1 Banana cheese fritters with chocolate sauce	14

3.3.2 BBQ Chicken wings	14
3.3.3 D'Gunungan burger	15
3.3.4 Durian Pizza	16
3.5 PROBLEM FACED AND HOW TO SOLVED THEM	17
3.5.1 Time management	17
3.5.2 Guest's Complaints	18
3.5.3 New To Field	18
CHAPTER IV	19
4.1 CONCLUSION	19
4.2 SUGGESTION	19
4.2.1 For Student	19
4.2.2 For D'Gunungan	19
4.2.3 For Ottimmo Internasional Master Gourmet	20
BIBLIOGRAPHY	21
APPENDIX	22

LIST OF FIGURES

Figure 1. D'Gunungan View from the top	5
Figure 2. D'Gunungan Multifunction room	5
Figure 3. D'Gunungan Main building	5
Figure 4. Kitchen Structure	7
Figure 5. Banana cheese fritters with chocolate sauce	13
Figure 6. BBQ Chicken wings	14
Figure 7. D'Gunungan burger	14
Figure 8. Durian Pizza	15
Figure 9. Kitchen Area	22
Figure 10. Instagram profile	23
Figure 11. Night view	23
Figure 12. Outdoor section	24
Figure 13. Menu page 1	24
Figure 14. Menu page 2	25
Figure 15. Menu page 3	25
Figure 16. Internship certificate	26
Figure 17. Internship appraisal form 1	27
Figure 18. Internship appraisal form 2	28
Figure 19. Internship appraisal form 3	29
Figure 19. Internship appraisal form 4	30
Figure 20. Consultation form	31
Figure 21. Revise form 1	32
Figure 22. Revise form 2	33
Figure 23. Revise form 3	34

LIST OF TABLES

Table 1. Activities Performance February-March	9
Table 2. Activities Performance May-June	10
Table 3. Activities Performance July-August	11

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

D'Gunungan Pasuruan is one of the best viewing Restaurant in East Java.

The Restaurant is located after the exit toll of Pandaan. D'Gunungan has been

thriving and growing for 5 years since the opening of D'Gunungan, which is on

August 2017. D'Gunungan was built in the hills of Sagamore in Taman Dayu that

has a very mesmerizing view of the hills, mountains and lights.

For 6 months, I learned various skills, starting from how to store, prepare,

and to process the ingredients, and even plating the dishes. I also learned to work

in team and to find the rhythm with my colleagues and that time management is

also very important, I even got to learn on how to manage the staffs, how to gave

proper instructions, social media marketing, mouth to mouth marketing, Inventing

new menus, handling events and also brainstorming events, and the thing that I

feel is very important is I got to learn on how to do the financing in a running

restaurant and basically how to run them, this will be very helpful in my culinary

journey. how to work in a big team and how to work faster. The chefs and staffs

are also very helpful throughout my internship period.

Keyword: D'Gunungan, Internship

ix